	TONY WEST Assistant Attorney General MELINDA HAAG United States Attorney ARTHUR R. GOLDBERG SANDRA M. SCHRAIRMAN
1	TONY WEST
2	Assistant Attorney General MELINDA HAAG
ļ	United States Attorney
3	SANDRA W. SCHRAIDWAN
4	Assistant Branch Directors STEVEN Y. BRESSLER D.C. Bar No. 482492
5	Trial Attorney United States Department of Justice
6	Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
7	P.O. Box 883 Washington, D.C. 20044
8	Telephone: (202) 305-0167
9	Facsimile: (202) 616-8470 Email: Steven.Bressler@usdoj.gov
10	Attorneys for the United States Department of Justice
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
14	IN RE MATTER OF NATIONAL) No. C 11-2173
15	SECURITY LETTER ISSUED TO) Date: September 2, 2011
16) Time: 9:00 a.m.) Place: Courtroom 10, 19th Floor
17) Judge: Hon. Susan Illston
18) NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION) TO COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH) NATIONAL SECURITY LETTER
19	REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
20) FILED UNDER SEAL PURSUANT TO) THE COURT'S ORDER DATED MAY
21	11, 2011
22	Notice of Motion and Motion to Compel Compliance With National Security Letter
23	Request for Information Pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 3511(c).
24	The United States Department of Justice hereby moves this Court pursuant to 18 U.S.C.
25	§ 3511(c) for an order compelling petitioner to comply with the
26	information request in the 2011 National Security Letter served on petitioner, for the
27	reasons more fully set forth in the accompanying Memorandum of Points and Authorities.
28	
	Case No. C 11 2173 SI Notice of Motion and Motion to Compel Compliance With National Security Letter

1 Dated: July 29, 2011 Respectfully submitted, TONY WEST 2 Assistant Attorney General 3 **MELINDA HAAG** United States Attorney 4 ARTHUR R. GOLDBERG 5 SANDRA M. SCHRAIBMAN Assistant Directors, Federal Programs 6 Branch 7 /s/ Steven Y. Bressler STEVEN Y. BRESSLER D.C. Bar #482492 8 Trial Attorney U.S. Department of Justice 9 Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 10 P.O. Box 883 Washington, D.C. 20044 Telephone: (202) 305-0167 11 Facsimile: (202) 616-8470 Steven.Bressler@usdoj.gov 12 Counsel for the U.S. Department of Justice 13 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 14 15 I, Steven Y. Bressler, certify that on this 29th day of July, 2011, pursuant to prior agreement of the parties, I will cause to be served electronically on petitioner's counsel the 16 government's Notice of Motion and Motion to Compel Compliance With National Security 17 Letter Request for Information and the Memorandum of Points and Authorities in support 18 thereof. Pursuant to prior agreement of the parties, I will serve these documents via email to 19 petitioner's counsel Matt Zimmerman, mattz@eff.org, as well as by email to petitioner's counsel 20 Cindy Cohn, cindy@eff.org. 21 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on July 22 29th, 2011, at Washington, D.C. 23 24 /s/ Steven Y. Bressler 25 STEVEN Y. BRESSLER 26 27 28

Case No. C 11 2173 SI